
               
   Ore 15.00         50 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  BERNUCCI Bianca             2015  SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO      38.14 
   2.  MARTINELLI Gaia             2015  ALY SPORT ASD                 39.64 
   3.  BORDONI Martina             2015  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     40.41 
   4.  GARBELLINI Emma             2015  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD        42.00 
   5.  DEGAN Giorgia               2015  SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER     42.40 
   6.  PRADELLA Sabrina            2015  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD        43.00 
   7.  MARINO Vittoria             2015  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO            43.17 
   8.  COMELLI Thea                2015  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P     43.38 
   9.  VALLEFUOCO Emma             2016  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            43.46 
  10.  PANIZZA Carola              2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            43.53 
  11.  CROCETTI Lara               2015  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       43.90 
  12.  CREMASCHI Emma              2015  SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER     44.60 
  13.  EL KHOULAFI Sara            2015  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     45.54 
  14.  BRUNETTI Camilla            2016  NUOTATORI MILANESI            48.00 
  15.  PROCACCINI Alessia          2015  SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO        51.00 
  16.  FUMAGALLI Luna              2016  NUOTATORI MILANESI            52.00 
  17.  GRASSI Maria Elena          2016  NUOTATORI MILANESI            52.00 
  18.  GRASSO Sara                 2016  SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO        52.00 
  19.  DELFRATE Clara              2015  H2SPORT SSD A RL              52.10 
  20.  GERGATI Noemi               2016  SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO        55.00 
  21.  BOZZANO Viola               2015  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       57.30 
  22.  FERRARI Vittoria            2015  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE   1.02.47 
  23.  IGNAZZI Emma                2016  AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO     1.10.00 
  24.  WU Sutong Isabella          2015  AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO     1.14.00 
  25.  ANTONANTE Beatrice          2016  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD        ---   
  26.  APICELLA Marta              2016  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  27.  ARMILA Azzurra              2015  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD        ---   
  28.  BADINI Olivia               2016  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  29.  BERNASCONI Anna Paola       2016  SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO      ---   
  30.  CAIOLA Giorgia              2016  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       ---   
  31.  CALORE DI PIETRO Aurora E   2016  SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO      ---   
  32.  CAMPILI Caterina Viola      2015  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P     ---   
  33.  CAMPILI Ludovica Chiara     2016  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P     ---   
  34.  DE FRANCESCHI Giulia        2016  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       ---   
  35.  FONTANA Isabella            2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  36.  GARBI Anita                 2016  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
  37.  GIUDETTI Giulia             2016  H2SPORT SSD A RL              ---   
  38.  IANNUCCELLI VIEUX Agata     2015  SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO      ---   
  39.  INZANI Aline Carla          2015  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P     ---   
  40.  JI Michelle                 2016  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  41.  KADUSIC Mejrem              2016  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
  42.  KADUSIC Merima              2016  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
  43.  LUPERTO Rachele             2015  SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER     ---   
  44.  MALABARBA Cecilia           2016  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  45.  MASCHERONI Aurora           2015  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  46.  PERNDOJ Federika            2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  47.  PRESTIGIACOMO Emma          2016  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       ---   
  48.  QUADRELLI Bianca            2016  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P     ---   
  49.  RACKOVSKA Anabel            2016  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
  50.  ROMANI Nicole               2016  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  51.  SCALA Letizia               2015  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
  52.  STOMEO Arianna              2016  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  53.  TARANTINI Guia Claudia      2016  SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO      ---   
  54.  TIPAN Angelica Claire       2016  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       ---   
  55.  TIRELLI Anna                2016  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  56.  VADACCA Lavinia             2016  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P     ---   
  57.  ZORA Giulia                 2016  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   



                 50 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  INGROSSO Gabriele           2014  SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER     35.30 
   2.  GARUE Federico              2014  ALY SPORT ASD                 35.40 
   3.  CALORE DI PIETRO Andrea F   2014  SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO      35.83 
   4.  CAPPELLO DI MONTE Umberto   2014  SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO      37.60 
   5.  FERRIGNO Gabriele           2014  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       37.80 
   6.  FRIGERIO Mattia             2014  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     37.89 
   7.  VILLANI Lorenzo             2014  AQA SPORT CUSAGO SSD          38.29 
   8.  ECCA Francesco              2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            38.60 
   9.  POGGIO Matteo               2014  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD        38.74 
  10.  DI MARTINO Alessandro Val   2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            39.00 
  11.  ARRIGO Matteo Lino Angelo   2014  SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO      39.70 
  12.  CONTINI Alessandro          2014  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     40.13 
  13.  CATTANEO Nestor             2014  AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO       40.40 
  14.  FONTO' Riccardo             2014  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD        40.60 
  15.  SILVESTRI Giovanni Ariber   2015  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD        40.70 
  16.  ORLANDO Nicola              2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            41.30 
  17.  GORELLI Tommaso             2014  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       41.54 
  18.  LENA Giorgio                2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            42.00 
  19.  SOSO Gioele                 2014  SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO        42.13 
  20.  MAESTRI Pietro              2014  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD        42.35 
  21.  DEL BIANCO Filippo          2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            42.60 
  22.  SACCENTE Alessandro         2014  SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO      44.10 
  23.  STRAMACCIONI Enrico         2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI            44.10 
  24.  FIORILLO Diego              2014  H2SPORT SSD A RL              44.90 
  25.  AGUILAR CARBALLO Matteo D   2015  AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO       45.00 
  26.  GENUARDI Matteo             2015  AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO       45.00 
  27.  TAGLI Federico              2015  PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD         45.00 
  28.  FERRARI Francesco           2014  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     45.53 
  29.  TEDESCHI Noah               2014  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     45.90 
  30.  ABATE Tommaso               2014  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD        46.50 
  31.  ROGATO Francesco            2014  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       46.50 
  32.  BRUGALI Alessandro          2014  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       46.66 
  33.  AIT BLAL Rayan              2015  SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO        47.00 
  34.  INTELLIGENTE Matteo         2015  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD        47.89 
  35.  MONTES VELASTEGUI Dylan E   2014  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       49.70 
  36.  FIATI Dylan                 2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            50.00 
  37.  PEZZER Simone               2015  AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO       50.00 
  38.  PORRI Andrea                2014  AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO       50.00 
  39.  MORONI Federico             2015  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     51.58 
  40.  DE PIETRI-TONELLI Lorenzo   2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI            53.90 
  41.  VEZZELLI Alessandro         2014  SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO        55.00 
  42.  EQUESTRE Samuel             2014  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       55.10 
  43.  LONGA Francesco Demetrio    2014  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P     56.20 
  44.  SAMONTE Xian Sky            2014  AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO       56.70 
  45.  BALESTRA Tommaso            2014  SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER     58.35 
  46.  ALAGNA Luca                 2014  AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO     1.00.00 
  47.  AUDINO Francesco            2014  AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO     1.00.00 
  48.  MARINO Alessandro           2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.00.00 
  49.  FANTESINI Pietro            2014  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN   1.28.70 
  50.  ANTONICCI Mattia            2015  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       ---   
  51.  BRAGA Cristian              2015  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       ---   
  52.  BRIDIO Achille              2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  53.  CINELLA Edoardo             2015  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       ---   
  54.  COLAZZO Lorenzo             2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  55.  COLECCHIA Davide            2015  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO            ---   
  56.  CREMASCOLI Paolo            2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  57.  DELL'ACQUA Vittorio         2015  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P     ---   
  58.  DI GIOIA Alfonso Saverio    2015  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P     ---   
  59.  DRAGHI Giovanni Maria       2015  H2SPORT SSD A RL              ---   
  60.  FOTA Iannis Mihai           2015  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       ---   
  61.  GALIMBERTI Simone           2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  62.  GALIZIA Francesco           2015  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
  63.  GIACALONE Tommaso           2014  H2SPORT SSD A RL              ---   
  64.  GIUFFRE' Mattia             2015  H2SPORT SSD A RL              ---   



  65.  GOLA Gabriele               2014  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  66.  LACATUSU Simone Antonio     2015  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  67.  MACCHIARELLA Lorenzo        2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  68.  MAGGIO Riccardo             2015  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P     ---   
  69.  MALTAGLIATI Simone          2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  70.  MANCA Fabrizio              2015  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P     ---   
  71.  MANGIAROTTI Giacomo         2014  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  72.  MARKOUCHE Elias             2015  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       ---   
  73.  MERIGGI Edoardo             2015  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  74.  MOKROUSOV Denis             2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  75.  MONSIGNY Corentin Philipp   2015  SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO      ---   
  76.  PELLEGRIN Leonardo          2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  77.  PELO Luca                   2015  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P     ---   
  78.  PIACCI Giorgio              2015  AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO       ---   
  79.  RAMIREZ TORIBIO Daniel      2015  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       ---   
  80.  SAAD Adam                   2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  81.  SCOLLO Gioele               2015  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P     ---   
  82.  SEGALA Pietro               2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  83.  SESSA Riccardo              2015  SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO      ---   
  84.  SOLDANI Zeno                2015  SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO      ---   
  85.  SPAZZINI Francesco          2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  86.  VENTURA Tommaso             2015  SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO      ---   
  87.  VITALINI Diego              2015  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       ---   
 
                 100 m Rana Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  TOMMASI Sofia               2015  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO          1.52.96 
   2.  FRISARI Vittoria            2015  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO          1.55.90 
   3.  TORRICELLI Giulia           2015  SPORTING LODI SSD           2.01.36 
   4.  DOGNINI Dafne               2015  SPORTING LODI SSD           2.04.30 
   5.  GRANDIS Carolina            2015  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P   2.07.06 
   6.  FERRARI Vittoria            2015  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE   2.34.20 
   7.  FILIPPONI Sveva             2016  SPORTING LODI SSD             ---   
   8.  MARIANO Virginia Lucilla    2015  BELEZA SSD SRL                ---   
   9.  VOLTOLIN Sara               2016  SPORTING LODI SSD             ---   
 
                 100 m Rana Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  SECCHI Mattia               2014  SPORTING LODI SSD           1.36.75 
   2.  ROBERTO Diego               2014  SPORTING LODI SSD           1.58.10 
   3.  ZIRAFA Luciano              2015  PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD       1.59.00 
   4.  TULLO Alessandro            2015  PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD       2.10.00 
   5.  CHINCA Lorenzo              2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
   6.  DI BARTOLO Alessandro       2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
   7.  FOGAZZI Matteo              2015  SPORTING LODI SSD             ---   
   8.  MUNTEANU Vlad Mihai         2015  SPORTING LODI SSD             ---   
   9.  ORSI Andrea                 2014  SPORTING LODI SSD             ---   
 
                 100 m Dorso Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  GATTI Beatrice              2016  SPORTING LODI SSD           1.41.86 
   2.  PEREZ Natalia               2015  BELEZA SSD SRL              1.43.63 
   3.  ROMITI Giorgia              2015  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO          1.45.64 
   4.  PANIZZA Carola              2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.47.36 
   5.  GRASSO Sara                 2016  SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO      1.52.00 
   6.  COMELLI Thea                2015  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P   1.55.53 
   7.  TORRICELLI Giulia           2015  SPORTING LODI SSD             ---   
 
                 100 m Dorso Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  INGROSSO Gabriele           2014  SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER   1.29.59 
   2.  VERALDI Gioele              2014  SPORTING LODI SSD           1.33.61 
   3.  MANZO Manuel                2014  PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD       1.39.30 
   4.  GALLI Gabriel               2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI          1.39.44 
   5.  PICCINI CORBOUD Edoardo     2014  PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD       1.41.38 
   6.  OCCOFFER Kimi Lorenzo       2014  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO          1.44.44 



   7.  FABENE Lorenzo              2015  SPORTING LODI SSD           1.45.82 
   8.  ORLANDO Nicola              2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.46.28 
   9.  FRIGERIO Mattia             2014  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE   1.49.16 
  10.  LUPINI Giacomo              2015  PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD       1.50.00 
  11.  LONGA Francesco Demetrio    2014  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P   2.18.00 
  12.  COZZI Nicolo'               2014  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  13.  GABAGLIO Matteo             2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  14.  PELO Luca                   2015  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P     ---   
 
                 100 m Misti Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  GARBELLINI Emma             2015  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD      1.41.00 
   2.  BERNUCCI Bianca             2015  SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO    1.42.23 
   3.  LATRONICO Chiara            2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI          1.45.60 
   4.  ARAPU Nina                  2015  SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO      1.47.80 
   5.  GRASSI Adelaide             2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI          1.50.90 
   6.  ROMA Marika                 2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI          1.54.20 
   7.  BORDONI Martina             2015  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE   1.56.30 
   8.  CAVALERI Alice              2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI          1.56.40 
   9.  CROCETTI Lara               2015  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD     1.58.25 
  10.  FUSILLO Bianca              2015  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD     2.00.30 
  11.  ATTANASIO Raffaella         2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI          2.00.70 
  12.  VOCATURO Ambra              2015  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD     2.02.70 
  13.  PEREZ Natalia               2015  BELEZA SSD SRL              2.05.10 
  14.  QUAINI Maja                 2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI          2.13.60 
  15.  CREMASCHI Emma              2015  SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER   2.14.70 
  16.  ANDREICA Sara Beatrice      2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI          2.17.90 
  17.  CREMONESI Vittoria          2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI          2.24.20 
  18.  ASTERITI Francesca Giorgi   2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI          2.33.90 
  19.  AMBROSIO Francesca          2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  20.  ANTONANTE Beatrice          2016  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD        ---   
  21.  ARMILA Azzurra              2015  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD        ---   
  22.  BONVINI Irene               2016  SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER     ---   
  23.  CALDIN Greta                2016  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  24.  CALORE DI PIETRO Aurora E   2016  SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO      ---   
  25.  CAPITANI Mia                2015  BELEZA SSD SRL                ---   
  26.  CAPUTO Amelie               2015  SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER     ---   
  27.  DOGNINI Dafne               2015  SPORTING LODI SSD             ---   
  28.  ERCOLI Giulia Natale        2016  SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER     ---   
  29.  FERRANDO Samia              2015  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD        ---   
  30.  FILIPPONI Sveva             2016  SPORTING LODI SSD             ---   
  31.  FIORANI Emma                2016  SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER     ---   
  32.  GATTI Beatrice              2016  SPORTING LODI SSD             ---   
  33.  LUPERTO Rachele             2015  SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER     ---   
  34.  MALABARBA Cecilia           2016  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  35.  MARIANO Virginia Lucilla    2015  BELEZA SSD SRL                ---   
  36.  NANI Ambra                  2016  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  37.  NICOTERA Sonia Nicoletta    2016  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD        ---   
  38.  ORDINE Lia                  2015  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD        ---   
  39.  POLINI Ginevra              2016  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD        ---   
  40.  TUFINO Lisa                 2015  SPORTING LODI SSD             ---   
 
                 100 m Misti Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  MANGIAROTTI Giacomo         2014  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE   1.29.80 
   2.  CALORE DI PIETRO Andrea F   2014  SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO    1.33.67 
   3.  PLEBANI Jacopo              2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI          1.35.90 
   4.  MARZULLI Edoardo            2014  SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO      1.36.00 
   5.  BORTOLOTTI Elia             2014  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P   1.36.70 
   6.  ROGATO Francesco            2014  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD     1.38.50 
   7.  CAPPELLO DI MONTE Umberto   2014  SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO    1.41.48 
   8.  ECCA Francesco              2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.41.90 
   9.  DE MARTINO Riccardo         2014  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P   1.41.98 
  10.  FASTUCA Michele             2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI          1.43.00 
  11.  BETTINARDI Davide           2014  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P   1.43.87 
  12.  CIOBANU George Emanuel      2014  SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO      1.44.20 



  13.  CATTANEO Nestor             2014  AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO     1.45.80 
  14.  NAGGI Thomas                2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI          1.45.80 
  15.  GORELLI Tommaso             2014  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD     1.51.67 
  16.  FERRIGNO Gabriele           2014  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD     1.52.50 
  17.  CAGNONI Giacomo             2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI          1.52.70 
  18.  ABATE Tommaso               2014  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD      1.52.80 
  19.  FAVA Thomas                 2014  SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER   1.58.00 
  20.  SOMENZI Luca                2015  SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO      2.00.00 
  21.  TREMI Matteo                2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI          2.00.40 
  22.  FERRARIO Ramon              2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI          2.06.60 
  23.  DE RUGGIERI Edoardo         2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI          2.11.30 
  24.  AGUILAR CARBALLO Matteo D   2015  AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO     2.15.00 
  25.  GENUARDI Matteo             2015  AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO     2.15.00 
  26.  PEZZER Simone               2015  AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO     2.15.00 
  27.  COLOMBO Emanuele            2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI          2.18.30 
  28.  ANDREOLI Francesco Giulio   2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  29.  BALESTRA Tommaso            2014  SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER     ---   
  30.  BARONCHELLI Lorenzo         2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  31.  BECCARIA Francesco          2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  32.  BOLLATI Francesco           2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  33.  BORTONE Roberto             2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  34.  DANELLI Gregorio            2014  SPORTING LODI SSD             ---   
  35.  EQUESTRE Samuel             2014  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       ---   
  36.  FOGAZZI Matteo              2015  SPORTING LODI SSD             ---   
  37.  FORNONI Emanuele            2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  38.  GABAGLIO Matteo             2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  39.  GALIMBERTI Simone           2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  40.  GALLI Gabriel               2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  41.  INTELLIGENTE Matteo         2015  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD        ---   
  42.  LAZZATI Tommaso             2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  43.  MARANGONI Riccardo          2015  H2SPORT SSD A RL              ---   
  44.  MARIANO Vittorio Tullio     2014  BELEZA SSD SRL                ---   
  45.  MONSIGNY Corentin Philipp   2015  SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO      ---   
  46.  MUNTEANU Vlad Mihai         2015  SPORTING LODI SSD             ---   
  47.  OLIVEIRA MARTINS Arthur G   2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  48.  POLENGHI Marco Francesco    2014  SPORTING LODI SSD             ---   
  49.  REMIGI Gabriele             2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  50.  RUZZA Gabriele              2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  51.  SCHIAVINI Alessandro        2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  52.  SECCHI Mattia               2014  SPORTING LODI SSD             ---   
  53.  SILVESTRI Giovanni Ariber   2015  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD        ---   
  54.  STRAMACCIONI Enrico         2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  55.  UKMAR MORLACCHI Leonardo    2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  56.  VERALDI Gioele              2014  SPORTING LODI SSD             ---   
 
                 50 m Farfalla Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  PRADELLA Sabrina            2015  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD        49.00 
   2.  USARDI Giulia               2015  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     49.40 
   3.  MARTINELLI Gaia             2015  ALY SPORT ASD                 55.01 
 
                 50 m Farfalla Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  PLEBANI Jacopo              2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI            38.46 
   2.  FASTUCA Michele             2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI            41.10 
   3.  MANZO Manuel                2014  PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD         45.43 
   4.  GARUE Federico              2014  ALY SPORT ASD                 45.60 
   5.  COLAZZO Lorenzo             2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
   6.  CORA' Leonardo              2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
   7.  DI BARTOLO Alessandro       2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
   8.  FERA Leonardo               2015  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
   9.  MACCHIARELLA Lorenzo        2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
 
 
 
 



                 50 m Rana Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  GRASSI Adelaide             2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            49.10 
   2.  TOMMASI Sofia               2015  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO            53.17 
   3.  DEGAN Giorgia               2015  SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER     53.60 
   4.  EL KHOULAFI Sara            2015  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     56.27 
   5.  PIANURA Giorgia             2016  SPORTING LODI SSD             58.37 
   6.  GRANDIS Carolina            2015  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P   1.01.70 
   7.  BRUNETTI Camilla            2016  NUOTATORI MILANESI          1.05.00 
   8.  VOCATURO Ambra              2015  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD     1.05.16 
   9.  DELFRATE Clara              2015  H2SPORT SSD A RL            1.08.30 
  10.  FUMAGALLI Luna              2016  NUOTATORI MILANESI          1.10.00 
  11.  ACHILLI Matilde             2015  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  12.  ANELLO Greta                2016  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  13.  APICELLA Marta              2016  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  14.  BANCOLINI Sofia             2015  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  15.  BONVINI Irene               2016  SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER     ---   
  16.  CALDIN Greta                2016  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  17.  CAMPILI Caterina Viola      2015  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P     ---   
  18.  CAMPILI Ludovica Chiara     2016  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P     ---   
  19.  CAPUTO Amelie               2015  SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER     ---   
  20.  COMPIANI Isabella Italia    2016  SPORTING LODI SSD             ---   
  21.  ERCOLI Giulia Natale        2016  SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER     ---   
  22.  FIORANI Emma                2016  SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER     ---   
  23.  INZANI Aline Carla          2015  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P     ---   
  24.  JI Michelle                 2016  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  25.  MASCHERONI Aurora           2015  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  26.  PENTA Cecilia               2016  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  27.  POLINI Ginevra              2016  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD        ---   
  28.  PREDA Alessia Rita          2015  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  29.  RUSSO Giulia Cecilia        2015  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  30.  STOMEO Arianna              2016  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  31.  VADACCA Lavinia             2016  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P     ---   
  32.  ZAGARI Sofia                2016  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
 
                 50 m Rana Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  COZZI Nicolo'               2014  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     50.50 
   2.  CONTINI Alessandro          2014  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     51.20 
   3.  PROCOPIO Federico           2014  AQA SPORT CUSAGO SSD          51.94 
   4.  FAVA Thomas                 2014  SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER     52.00 
   5.  TEDESCHI Noah               2014  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     53.55 
   6.  DE MARTINO Riccardo         2014  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P     53.95 
   7.  TREMI Matteo                2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI            54.70 
   8.  VENTURA Samuele             2014  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     57.30 
   9.  DE RUGGIERI Edoardo         2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI            57.60 
  10.  POGGIO Matteo               2014  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD        57.70 
  11.  DEL BIANCO Filippo          2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            59.00 
  12.  FANTESINI Pietro            2014  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     59.47 
  13.  FERRARI Francesco           2014  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN   1.01.00 
  14.  MARINO Alessandro           2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.01.00 
  15.  LENTO Andrea                2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.05.16 
  16.  DE PIETRI-TONELLI Lorenzo   2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI          1.08.60 
  17.  ANDREOLI Francesco Giulio   2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  18.  BOLLATI Francesco           2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  19.  BORTONE Roberto             2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  20.  CONCA Ludovico              2014  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  21.  CREMASCOLI Paolo            2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  22.  DELL'ACQUA Vittorio         2015  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P     ---   
  23.  DRAGHI Giovanni Maria       2015  H2SPORT SSD A RL              ---   
  24.  GALIZIA Francesco           2015  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
  25.  GORLA Alessandro            2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  26.  MERIGGI Edoardo             2015  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  27.  MOLINARI Valentino          2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  28.  MORONI Federico             2015  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  29.  PELLEGRIN Leonardo          2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   



  30.  RUZZA Gabriele              2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  31.  SEGALA Pietro               2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  32.  SESSA Riccardo              2015  SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO      ---   
  33.  SINISI Nicola               2015  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  34.  SOLDANI Zeno                2015  SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO      ---   
  35.  UKMAR MORLACCHI Leonardo    2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  36.  VENTURA Tommaso             2015  SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO      ---   
 
                 100 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  ARAPU Nina                  2015  SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO      1.18.10 
   2.  CAVALERI Alice              2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI          1.26.30 
   3.  CITI Benedetta              2015  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD      1.26.82 
   4.  LATRONICO Chiara            2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI          1.28.23 
   5.  TUFINO Lisa                 2015  SPORTING LODI SSD           1.29.24 
   6.  ROMA Marika                 2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI          1.32.00 
   7.  USARDI Giulia               2015  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE   1.33.39 
   8.  MARINO Vittoria             2015  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO          1.37.42 
   9.  ATTANASIO Raffaella         2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI          1.41.00 
  10.  BANCOLINI Sofia             2015  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE   1.43.22 
  11.  QUAINI Maja                 2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI          1.47.40 
  12.  ANDREICA Sara Beatrice      2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI          1.47.83 
  13.  ASTERITI Francesca Giorgi   2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI          1.56.63 
  14.  CREMONESI Vittoria          2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI          2.01.70 
  15.  ACHILLI Matilde             2015  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  16.  AMBROSIO Francesca          2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  17.  COMPIANI Isabella Italia    2016  SPORTING LODI SSD             ---   
  18.  FIMIANI Jasmine             2016  SPORTING LODI SSD             ---   
  19.  GINTZBURGER AKERBRANT BEN   2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  20.  PIANURA Giorgia             2016  SPORTING LODI SSD             ---   
  21.  PREDA Alessia Rita          2015  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  22.  RAVERA Mia                  2016  SPORTING LODI SSD             ---   
  23.  RUSSO Giulia Cecilia        2015  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  24.  VOLTOLIN Sara               2016  SPORTING LODI SSD             ---   
  25.  ZAGARI Sofia                2016  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
 
                 100 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  MARZULLI Edoardo            2014  SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO      1.18.15 
   2.  LENA Giorgio                2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.19.77 
   3.  POLENGHI Marco Francesco    2014  SPORTING LODI SSD           1.20.26 
   4.  CIOBANU George Emanuel      2014  SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO      1.20.99 
   5.  ARRIGO Matteo Lino Angelo   2014  SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO    1.21.94 
   6.  ROBERTO Diego               2014  SPORTING LODI SSD           1.22.98 
   7.  DANELLI Gregorio            2014  SPORTING LODI SSD           1.23.70 
   8.  PICCINI CORBOUD Edoardo     2014  PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD       1.23.92 
   9.  VILLANI Lorenzo             2014  AQA SPORT CUSAGO SSD        1.26.18 
  10.  PROCOPIO Federico           2014  AQA SPORT CUSAGO SSD        1.27.11 
  11.  DI MARTINO Alessandro Val   2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.29.00 
  12.  MAESTRI Pietro              2014  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD      1.32.36 
  13.  FONTO' Riccardo             2014  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD      1.32.99 
  14.  LUPINI Giacomo              2015  PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD       1.35.00 
  15.  NAGGI Thomas                2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI          1.35.70 
  16.  SACCENTE Alessandro         2014  SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO    1.36.00 
  17.  SOSO Gioele                 2014  SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO      1.38.39 
  18.  TAGLI Federico              2015  PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD       1.40.00 
  19.  FERRARIO Ramon              2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI          1.40.24 
  20.  VENTURA Samuele             2014  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE   1.43.81 
  21.  ZIRAFA Luciano              2015  PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD       1.45.00 
  22.  TULLO Alessandro            2015  PISCINA MELEGNANO SSD       1.55.00 
  23.  BARONCHELLI Lorenzo         2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  24.  BECCARIA Francesco          2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  25.  COLECCHIA Davide            2015  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO            ---   
  26.  CONCA Ludovico              2014  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  27.  CORA' Leonardo              2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  28.  FABENE Lorenzo              2015  SPORTING LODI SSD             ---   



  29.  LENTO Andrea                2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  30.  ORSI Andrea                 2014  SPORTING LODI SSD             ---   
  31.  REMIGI Gabriele             2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  32.  SCHIAVINI Alessandro        2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  33.  SINISI Nicola               2015  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
 
                 50 m Dorso Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  CITI Benedetta              2015  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD        43.90 
   2.  FRISARI Vittoria            2015  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO            46.10 
   3.  ROMITI Giorgia              2015  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO            46.79 
   4.  FUSILLO Bianca              2015  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       51.00 
   5.  FERRANDO Samia              2015  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD        51.71 
   6.  NANI Ambra                  2016  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     53.04 
   7.  BOZZANO Viola               2015  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       58.60 
   8.  PROCACCINI Alessia          2015  SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO        59.00 
   9.  GERGATI Noemi               2016  SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO      1.00.00 
  10.  GRASSI Maria Elena          2016  NUOTATORI MILANESI          1.05.00 
  11.  ANELLO Greta                2016  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  12.  BADINI Olivia               2016  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  13.  BERNASCONI Anna Paola       2016  SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO      ---   
  14.  CAIOLA Giorgia              2016  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       ---   
  15.  CAPITANI Mia                2015  BELEZA SSD SRL                ---   
  16.  DE FRANCESCHI Giulia        2016  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       ---   
  17.  FIMIANI Jasmine             2016  SPORTING LODI SSD             ---   
  18.  FONTANA Isabella            2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  19.  GARBI Anita                 2016  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
  20.  GINTZBURGER AKERBRANT BEN   2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  21.  GIUDETTI Giulia             2016  H2SPORT SSD A RL              ---   
  22.  IANNUCCELLI VIEUX Agata     2015  SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO      ---   
  23.  KADUSIC Mejrem              2016  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
  24.  KADUSIC Merima              2016  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
  25.  NICOTERA Sonia Nicoletta    2016  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD        ---   
  26.  ORDINE Lia                  2015  GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD        ---   
  27.  PENTA Cecilia               2016  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  28.  PERNDOJ Federika            2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  29.  PRESTIGIACOMO Emma          2016  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       ---   
  30.  QUADRELLI Bianca            2016  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P     ---   
  31.  RACKOVSKA Anabel            2016  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
  32.  RAVERA Mia                  2016  SPORTING LODI SSD             ---   
  33.  ROMANI Nicole               2016  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  34.  SCALA Letizia               2015  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
  35.  TARANTINI Guia Claudia      2016  SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO      ---   
  36.  TIPAN Angelica Claire       2016  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       ---   
  37.  TIRELLI Anna                2016  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  38.  VALLEFUOCO Emma             2016  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  39.  ZORA Giulia                 2016  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
 
                 50 m Dorso Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  BORTOLOTTI Elia             2014  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P     40.70 
   2.  BETTINARDI Davide           2014  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P     45.67 
   3.  CAGNONI Giacomo             2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI            46.30 
   4.  SOMENZI Luca                2015  SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO        50.00 
   5.  MONTES VELASTEGUI Dylan E   2014  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       50.70 
   6.  OCCOFFER Kimi Lorenzo       2014  FORUM SSD - ASSAGO            50.98 
   7.  GOLA Gabriele               2014  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     51.26 
   8.  COLOMBO Emanuele            2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI            53.60 
   9.  AIT BLAL Rayan              2015  SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO        55.00 
  10.  FIATI Dylan                 2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            55.00 
  11.  FIORILLO Diego              2014  H2SPORT SSD A RL              56.70 
  12.  VEZZELLI Alessandro         2014  SPM SPORT SSD - PAULLO      1.03.00 
  13.  BRAGA Cristian              2015  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       ---   
  14.  BRIDIO Achille              2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  15.  BRUGALI Alessandro          2014  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       ---   
  16.  CHINCA Lorenzo              2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   



  17.  CINELLA Edoardo             2015  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       ---   
  18.  DI GIOIA Alfonso Saverio    2015  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P     ---   
  19.  FERA Leonardo               2015  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
  20.  FORNONI Emanuele            2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  21.  FOTA Iannis Mihai           2015  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       ---   
  22.  GIACALONE Tommaso           2014  H2SPORT SSD A RL              ---   
  23.  GIUFFRE' Mattia             2015  H2SPORT SSD A RL              ---   
  24.  GORLA Alessandro            2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  25.  LACATUSU Simone Antonio     2015  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  26.  LAZZATI Tommaso             2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  27.  MAGGIO Riccardo             2015  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P     ---   
  28.  MALTAGLIATI Simone          2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  29.  MANCA Fabrizio              2015  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P     ---   
  30.  MARANGONI Riccardo          2015  H2SPORT SSD A RL              ---   
  31.  MARIANO Vittorio Tullio     2014  BELEZA SSD SRL                ---   
  32.  MARKOUCHE Elias             2015  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       ---   
  33.  MOKROUSOV Denis             2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  34.  MOLINARI Valentino          2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  35.  OLIVEIRA MARTINS Arthur G   2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  36.  RAMIREZ TORIBIO Daniel      2015  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       ---   
  37.  SAAD Adam                   2014  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  38.  SCOLLO Gioele               2015  SPORT DREAM-CAMPUS TEAM P     ---   
  39.  SPAZZINI Francesco          2015  NUOTATORI MILANESI            ---   
  40.  VITALINI Diego              2015  POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD       ---   
 
 
 
 


